## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING**

## Harrison County Regional Sewer District HCRSD Board Meeting

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Harrison County Regional Sewer District will meet and conduct a public meeting as follows:

Date: Tuesday December 10, 2024

Time: **8:00** am

Place: Harrison County Community Foundation

Conference Room 1523 Foundation Way Corydon, IN 47112

## **MEETING AGENDA**

o Berkshire WWTP Improvements Project: Award of Contract

- o Rate Ordinance: Introduction of Rate Increase for New Salisbury Customers
- o Indiana Bond Bank Bond Anticipation Note (BAN) Application
- o USDA RD Funding: Misc. items to be signed
- o HCCF Grant Application

Harrison County Regional Sewer District Board of Directors